8 7 3 >
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST R[ZV ‘S ‘C)NS
@copymsmgo BY TrCO ELECTRONICS cORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SET UP GAGE A 66 — e e T e
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceas-d A | RELEASED QU
1529275~ | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD1 APPLICATOR
7-1529275-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FFED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1529275-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA | NARCA TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECS /5
TERMINAL NAME: TAD 6.3 SERIES
CR I MP S1ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 2079 L1110 IN] F IKOOfZ.SOmm2 &)
INSUL | 4.57 [.180 IN] F 2.40-4.00 [.094-.157 INI /b
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ - APPL INSTRUCTIONS
4.96-5.76 [.195-.227 IN] —F 408-8323 & 408-8490
TERMINAL - - @;; FEED
APPL SPEC i i 3000 [1.181 IN]
TERMINALS APPLIED M
465184-9
TLUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)/3\
TE TERM PN MANUF TERM PN - -
1949754~ | 001068900 | - -
194975472 001068920 | - - ——
1949754~ 3 011068900 | - -
1949754~ 4 011068920 - -
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGOHT . R REF SETTING
cor ® =) /o L6 .
5 TR Y B 1338705-4  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2-5Omm2 ‘ o ‘ BN 261064-5  |PLATE, IDENTITICATION 57
2 00mm 91 005 L.075 £.002 INJ C 2|2 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 66
5 mme 75 40,05 [.069 +.002 IN] D0 B 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
YN o0 10 05 1 065 - 000 1) 6 ] 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 650
- - 414 [-18023-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 57
2|7 -18023-4  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 20.0 56
- - 2|7 18029 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
: - 2|7 986965 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORGUE (M4) 53
) . 2|7 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
- - B 180243 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- - B 1338662-1  |SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
: - B 690191 | PLUG. NYLON 45
) . B 1333260-1  |RAM 44
B 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) 4
B 690125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
qg;D ] | -469367-2  |SHIM 38
] 8791032 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS o 6 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 37
2|7 [-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 27 1 8024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2.0) 29
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE : : 32$£§§2 ;?fE&Rﬂﬁgiﬁm) §§
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [TNFORMATION. > > 0006 STUD TURCADED %
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET || || 1520995-5 |PLATE, STRIP 6UIDE c4
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 2|2 2-22281-6  |SPRING, COMPRESS]ION [y
B 1338665-1  |DRAG 20
A ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD | | 458030-4 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 9
B 458031-4  |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT E
A WIRE AND [INSULATION RANGES ARE THAT OF THE TERMINAL. T 180248 SCR. BTN SKT 1D CAP (M6 ¥ 12,07 =
B 1338708-1 |SPACFR, SLUG BLADF |6
] 2-690481-0 |SPACER, HOLD DOWN IE
B 23846 | SPRING, DIE | ?
¥ WARNI NG BN 210644-9  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE i : Y
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE | | | H-6904872-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | % | | 633387-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP | | [ 1] 690474-5  [BLADE, SLUS ]
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE ] 8-455892-6  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. | 2-240641-6 |SPACER 5
B 238009 | BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATE D ‘ 809 \ / | 3-1424909-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] |-455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE || 2 | 1| 374564083 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN
TT-TH -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
— P18 EOANGE il T HONTROLL NG ENGTREER (NG GREAN, Tt IOH WT LOFTHOUS£5AU62008 = Tyco Electronics
= \ \ CHF:ELEHN 2 TAUGZ008 Tyeo Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
00 (N - CTHERWISE SPECIF IED: API\XE.)CLIFFORDOMUGEOOE} NAHE CINE ADJUST END FEED
R e v 4D APPLICATOR
(] @‘E i ﬁtg igg(l)\ APPLICATION SPEC ]
No /] iNgtgs i0.000L ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
_‘@‘h WATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|529275 _

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE

315

SHEET

OF

REV
A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY




